B1_(Official Form ())#		United	States	Bank	pawnegn	Court			<u>2.16:06:2</u>		sc Main ntary Petition
		Di	istrict o	of Massa	achusetts	5				v oru	mary reunon
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Shanry Realty Trust					Name	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):					
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				All O (inclu	ther Names de married,	used by the maiden, and	Joint Debtor in I trade names):	the last 8 ye	ears		
Last four digits of Soc. (if more than one, state all) 20-0322544	Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	iyer I.D. (ITIN) No./	Complete El	N Last f	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)				
Street Address of Debt c/o Michael E. W 9 Rosenfeld Driv	/alsh, as ⁻		und State)	:		Street	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):				
Hopedale, MA					ZIP Code 01747						ZIP Code
County of Residence o Worcester						Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	e Principal Place	e of Busines	S:
Mailing Address of De	btor (if diffe	rent from stre	eet addres	s):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Deb	tor (if different	from street ;	address):
1, 311				Г	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if.different from street address above): 9 Rosenfeld Drive Hopedale, MA 01747											
Туре о	f Debtor			Nature	of Business			Chapter	r of Bankrupte	y Code Uni	der Which
	Organization) one box)				one box)		_		Petition is File	d (Check on	e box)
eta 2000 - Contra da			 Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as defi in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker 			defined	Image: Chapter 7 Image: Chapter 9 Image: Chapter 9 Image: Chapter 11 Image: Chapter 12 Image: Chapter 12 Image: Chapter 13 Image: Chapter 13 Image: Chapter 14 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 12 Image: Chapter 13 Image: Chapter 14 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 12 Image: Chapter 13 Image: Chapter 14 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 15 Image: Chapter 16 Image: Chapter 17 Image: Chapter 18 Image: Chapter 18				
Individual (includes											
See Exhibit D on po							Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition				ion for Recognition
Corporation (includ	les LLC and	LLP)	Commodity Broker				Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding				
Partnership			Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exempt Entity								
Other (If debtor is no check this box and sta							Nature of Debts				
	te type of enti-	ij ocio,					(Check one box)				
Realty Trust			(Check box, if applicable) Debtor is a tax-exempt organiz under Title 26 of the United Sta Code (the Internal Revenue Co				tates "incurred by an individual primarily for				
F	iling Fee (Ci	heck one box	;)			one box:	.	•	pter 11 Debtor		
Full Filing Fee attache	d								ned in 11 U.S.C defined in 11 U.S		w
Filing Fee to be paid i					Check i		a small busi	ness deator as	dermed in 11 ().5	a ș (01(51)	<i>)</i>).
attach signed applicati debtor is unable to pay							or's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) ss than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 10113 and every three years thereafter).				
Form 3A.					Check a		pplicable boxes:				
 Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. A plan is being filed with this petition. A cceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). 					usses of creditors,						
Statistical/Administra									THIS S	PACE IS FOR	COURT USE ONLY
 Debtor estimates the Debtor estimates the there will be no fundamental 	at, after any	exempt prop	erty is exc	cluded and	administrati		es paid,				
Estimated Number of C		1				<u> </u>		. <u></u>	1		
Ⅰ- 50- 49 99	100- 199	200-	 1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	0,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	D 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	_		_	_					1		
\$0 to \$50,000 \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$ 50,000,001 ta \$ 100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Estimated Liabilities	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	550,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	D More than \$1 billion			
		million		annen	,				<u> </u>		

B1 (Official For	Dase)12-40339 Doc 1 Filed 01/31/12	NARCED2bor():	6:21 Desc Main Page 2
	st be completed and filed in every case)	Shanry Realty Trust	
(This page mu	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	1 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	ditional sheet)
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:	A SA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Per	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debte - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
	Exhibit A		hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
forms 10K at pursuant to S and is reques	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., nd 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	have informed the petitioner that [he o 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Coc	h in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, the, and have explained the relief available ity that I delivered to the debtor the notice
☐ Yes, and No. (To be compl ☐ Exhibit If this is a joi	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	ibit D ch spouse must complete and attach a a part of this petition.	
	Information Regardin (Check any ap	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asset a longer part of such 180 days than in	is in this District for 180 any other District.
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or th sought in this District.	s in the United States but is a defendant the interests of the parties will be serve	nt in an action or d in regard to the relief
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		ty
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked,	complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	(Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th	ere are circumstances under which th	e debtor would be permitted to cure
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co	for possession, after the judgment for	possession was entered, and
	after the filing of the petition.		e danne me so-uay penou

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

	Official Form @#48 12-40339 Doc 1 Filed 01/31/12	2_ Entered 01/31/12 16:06:21 Desc Main_ Page 3
\mathbf{V}	oluntary Petition Document	Napage အဖြန်း Shanry Realty Trust
(Tł	is page must be completed and filed in every case)	
		atures
x x	Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. Signature of Debtor	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. I Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X
	Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Х	Signature of Attorney* Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Carl D. Aframe 012780 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Aframe & Barnhill, P.A. Firm Name 108 Grove Street, Suite 2 Worcester, MA 01605 Address Email: ecf@aframebarnhill.com	preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) 1 prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers. I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
	508-756-6940 Fax: 508-753-8219 Telephone Number Image: Solution of the solution	Address X Date
x	Signature of Authorized Individual	Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
	Michael E. Walsh Printed Name of Authorized Individual Trustee of the Shanry Realty Trust Title of Authorized Individual I 3 12. Date	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110: 18 U.S.C. §156.

Case 12-40339 Doc 1

Filed 01/31/12 Entered 01/31/12 16:06:21 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Massachusetts

In re Shanry Realty Trust

Debtor(s)

Case No. _____ Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent. unliquidated, disputed. or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Dedham Institution for Savings c/o Dean P. Plakias, Esq. Hill & Plakias, P.C. 339 Washington Street, Suite 202 Dedham, MA 02026	Dedham Institution for Savings c/o Dean P. Plakias, Esq. Hill & Plakias, P.C. Dedham, MA 02026	9 Rosenfeld Drive, Hopedale, MA 01747		291,000.00 (Unknown secured) (((p f <i>r</i> ox.)
Dedham Institution for Savings c/o Dean P. Plakias, Esq. Hill & Plakias, P.C. 339 Washington Street, Suite 202 Dedham, MA 02026	Dedham Institution for Savings c/o Dean P. Plakias, Esq. Hill & Plakias, P.C. Dedham, MA 02026	9 Rosenfeld Drive, Hopedale, MA 01747		83,132.00 (Unknown secured) (291,000.00 senior lien) (a p P TOX)
National Grid P.O. Box 1040 Northborough, MA 01532	National Grid P.O. Box 1040 Northborough, MA 01532			600.00 (approx)
Tallage LLC c/o Bill Cowin, Managing Director 165 Tremont Street, Suite 305 Boston, MA 02111	Tallage LLC c/o Bill Cowin, Managing Director 165 Tremont Street, Suite 305 Boston, MA 02111			114,000.00 (арргох)
Town of Hopedale Treasurer/Town Collector P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, MA 01747	Town of Hopedale Treasurer/Town Collector P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, MA 01747	9 Rosenfeld Drive, Hopedale, MA 01747		100,000.00 (Unknown secured) (374,132.00 senior lien)
U.S. Small Business Administration Massachusetts District Office O'Neill Federal Building 10 Causeway Street, Room 265 Boston, MA 02222	U.S. Small Business Administration Massachusetts District Office O'Neill Federal Building Boston, MA 02222	9 Rosenfeld Drive, Hopedale, MA 01747		282,000.00 (Unknown secured) (474,132.00 senior lien) (app 10 ^K)

Case 12-40339 Doc 1

Filed 01/31/12 Document

Debtor(s)

Entered 01/31/12 16:06:21 Desc Main Page 5 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re Shanry Realty Trust

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Trustee of the Shanry Realty Trust of the Realty Trust named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date

Signature

Michael E. Walsh

Trustee of the Shanry Realty Trust

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571. Case 12-40339 D

Doc 1 Filed 01/31/12 Document

1/12 Entered 01/31/12 16:06:21 Desc Main ent Page 6 of 7

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

In re Shanry Realty Trust

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the Trustee of the Shanry Realty Trust of the Realty Trust named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date:

under -

Michael E. Walsh/Trustee of the Shanry Realty Trust Signer/Title

Case 12-40339 Doc 1 Filed 01/31/12 Entered 01/31/12 16:06:21 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 7

BAY COLONY DEVELOPMENT 1601 TRAPELO ROAD, SUITE 222 WALTHAM, MA 02451

COLSON SERVICES 101 BARCLAY STREET, 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10286

COMMONWEALTH OF MASS., DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE, BANKRUPTCY UNIT, 5TH FLOOR, ATTN: CHIEF COUNSEL 19 STANIFORD STREET BOSTON, MA 02114

DEDHAM INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS C/O DEAN P. PLAKIAS, ESQ. HILL & PLAKIAS, P.C. 339 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 202 DEDHAM, MA 02026

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE LITIGATION BUREAU - BANKRUPTCY UNIT P.O. BOX 9564 BOSTON, MA 02114

METROPOLITAN REMOVAL COMPANY, INC. 9 ROSENFELD DRIVE HOPEDALE, MA 01747

NATIONAL GRID P.O. BOX 1040 NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532

TALLAGE LLC C/O BILL COWIN, MANAGING DIRECTOR 165 TREMONT STREET, SUITE 305 BOSTON, MA 02111

TOWN OF HOPEDALE TREASURER/TOWN COLLECTOR P.O. BOX 7 HOPEDALE, MA 01747

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION MASSACHUSETTS DISTRICT OFFICE O'NEILL FEDERAL BUILDING 10 CAUSEWAY STREET, ROOM 265 BOSTON, MA 02222